

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 15-28 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1046-  
1059/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2007 in FA No.  
2027/2003 & FA No. 2028/2003 & FA No. 2029/2003 & FA No.  
2030/2003 & FA No. 2031/2003 & FA No. 2032/2003 & FA No.  
2033/2003 & FA No. 2237/2003 & FA No. 2243/2003 & FA No.  
2244/2003 & FA No. 2245/2003 & FA No. 2246/2003 & FA No.  
2266/2003 & FA No. 2269/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA  
AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE RESEARCH & DEV.ORGANIZATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Application for condonation of delay in filing process fee)  
(Office Report)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash Kaushik  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 31 days in filing the process fee and spare  
copies is condoned.

(Sudesh Khatri) (P.S.N.Murthy)  
P.A. Court Master