

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1046-1059/2009

DEFENCE RESEARCH & DEV.ORGANIZATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17875-17881 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr Amardeep Maini, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 1046-1059/2009

Respondent Nos. 1,2,4 and 5 are granted four weeks'
time for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for issuance
of notice to respondent No.3 by registered post with
acknowledgment due.

Item no.80

SLP(C) NO. 17875-17881/2009

Respondent No.2 served but there is no appearance.

Neither undelivered cover nor POD in respect of

respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 13 received back.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for issuance of notice to these respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due.

List again on 21.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj