

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1046-1059/2009

DEFENCE RESEARCH & DEV.ORGANIZATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAMMA & ORS.
(With office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 17875-17881 of 2009
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report reveals that in SLP(C) Nos.1046-1059/2009, service of show cause notice is incomplete on respondent No.3. Appropriate steps shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner in that direction.

In SLP(C) Nos.17875-17881/2009 neither the translated copy of the Death Certificate nor the spare copies for service on the unserved respondents have been filed.
Item No.42 -2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to do so within a period of two weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 15.11.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR