

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1046-1059/2009

DEFENCE RESEARCH & DEV.ORGANIZATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17518-17519 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17875-17881 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29763-29765 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31805-31806 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35767-35778 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 767-768 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Giri.H., Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent in SLP(C)

Nos.35767-35778/2010 is present.

Item No.38

-2-

The office report reveals that the Hon'ble Court had directed to list all the connected cases in the last week of January, 2011. It is not known whether this direction has or has not been carried into effect. The matter shall, therefore, be placed before the Ld. Registrar (Judl.I) in order to find out whether the direction of the Hon'ble Court has, or has not, been implemented and if it has not been implemented the reasons thereof.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd