

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1046-1059/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2007 in FA No. 2027/2003 & FA No. 2028/2003 & FA No. 2029/2003 & FA No. 2030/2003 & FA No. 2031/2003 & FA No. 2032/2003 & FA No. 2033/2003 & FA No. 2237/2003 & FA No. 2243/2003 & FA No. 2244/2003 & FA No. 2245/2003 & FA No. 2246/2003 & FA No. 2266/2003 & FA No. 2269/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE RESEARCH & DEV.ORGANIZATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 17875-17881 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent)  
SLP(C) NO. 29763-29765 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31805-31806 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 35767-35778 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17518-17519 of 2010  
WITH I.A.1-2(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 767-768 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. H.P. Rawal,ASG

2

mr. S. Wasim A.Qadri,Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali,Adv.  
Mrs. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applications for substituted service  
are allowed subject to furnishing the names of  
newspapers.

List the matter after service is  
complete.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master